
2024-2025 College of Coastal Georgia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 5-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McArthur, Kaden 17-17 589 34.6 103-216 .477 33-83 .398 67-77 .870 3 39 42 2.5 35 2 57 40 2 23 306 18.0
0 Wilson, Salle 24-24 737 30.7 122-315 .387 25-109 .229 71-89 .798 26 95 121 5.0 59 2 77 75 11 43 340 14.2
2 Crisp, Preston 14-9 401 28.6 62-144 .431 36-89 .404 12-13 .923 14 45 59 4.2 23 0 15 17 2 12 172 12.3
24 Camara, Jeremiah 24-10 444 18.5 79-157 .503 0-0 .000 49-70 .700 63 68 131 5.5 39 0 7 23 17 9 207 8.6
23 Burns, Thaddeus 25-24 725 29.0 74-204 .363 34-109 .312 18-25 .720 18 50 68 2.7 48 0 38 25 4 30 200 8.0
21 Zephir, Valdy 24-13 488 20.3 75-174 .431 9-39 .231 21-29 .724 41 73 114 4.8 35 0 10 22 1 7 180 7.5
5 Jefferson, D'Andre 24-2 266 11.1 35-73 .479 16-39 .410 5-6 .833 10 27 37 1.5 17 0 10 15 6 9 91 3.8
32 Strawter, D'ontaye 24-13 393 16.4 39-85 .459 0-0 .000 7-18 .389 28 65 93 3.9 46 0 3 29 13 7 85 3.5
4 Grant, Raylin 19-5 348 18.3 25-77 .325 2-12 .167 14-24 .583 17 31 48 2.5 24 0 29 23 4 13 66 3.5
13 Grosvenor, Amaru 16-0 132 8.3 13-33 .394 2-11 .182 8-16 .500 1 8 9 0.6 15 0 8 15 2 4 36 2.3
14 Smith, Jarvis 1-0 4 4.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
10 Felix, David 20-1 191 9.6 13-36 .361 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 15 28 43 2.2 19 1 4 10 7 3 30 1.5
22 Moore, Tre 9-1 48 5.3 3-15 .200 2-12 .167 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.6 4 0 2 4 1 1 10 1.1
15 Giles, Jamill 20-6 230 11.5 7-32 .219 0-2 .000 4-12 .333 13 19 32 1.6 19 1 21 23 2 8 18 0.9
3 Halenar, Alex 2-0 11 5.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5007 200.3 651-1563 .417 161-511 .315 280-384 .729 277 587 864 34.6 385 6 282 333 72 170 1743 69.72
Opponents 25 5022 200.9 729-1556 .469 239-676 .354 289-429 .674 260 631 891 35.6 349 4 399 309 83 210 1986 79.44

Team Statistics COASTAL OPP
SCORING 1743 1986
    Points Per Game 69.7 79.4
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 651-1563 729-1556
    Field Goal Pct .417 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-511 239-676
    3PT FG Pct .315 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-384 289-429
    FT Pct .729 .674
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 864 891
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 282 399
    Assists Per Game 11.3 16.0
TURNOVERS 333 309
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 170 210
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.4
BLOCKS 72 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,204 1,848
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-170 12-154
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Coastal Georgia (GA) 830 896 17 1743
Opponents 944 1029 13 1986

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/29/24 at Middle Georgia State L 56-72 455
11/04/24 at Florida College (FL) L 58-72 0
11/06/24 MIDDLE GEORGIA STATE L 64-67 0
11/12/24 at Thomas W (OT) 93-89 320

* 11/16/24 at Warner (FL) W 70-67 97
* 11/20/24 SOUTHEASTERN W 91-81 328
* 11/23/24 at Ave Maria (FL) L 76-107 312

12/02/24 FLORIDA COLLEGE (FL) W 79-75 187
12/07/24 at Abraham Baldwin Agricultural L 62-70 0
12/13/24 BREWTON-PARKER (GA) W 64-54 115

12/14/24
ABRAHAM BALDWIN
AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE L 65-67 110

01/02/25 THOMAS L 70-74 0
* 01/04/25 ST. THOMAS W 82-72 287
* 01/08/25 NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA L 79-87 194
* 01/11/25 at Florida Memorial (FL) L 58-68 0
* 01/18/25 at Webber International (FL) L 82-83 135
* 01/25/25 WARNER (FL) W 99-91 127
* 01/29/25 at Southeastern L 57-74 0
* 02/01/25 at St. Thomas L 59-66 71
* 02/05/25 AVE MARIA (FL) L 74-86 216
* 02/08/25 at New College of Florida L 70-109 0
* 02/10/25 KEISER L 49-100 189
* 02/12/25 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 63-94 214
* 02/19/25 WEBBER INTERNATIONAL (FL) W 70-67 237
* 02/22/25 at Keiser L 53-94 458

* = Conference game



2024-2025 College of Coastal Georgia Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McArthur, Kaden 8-8 273 34.1 47-92 .511 19-39 .487 37-44 .841 2 19 21 2.6 18 1 29 21 0 10 150 18.8
0 Wilson, Salle 16-16 493 30.8 81-200 .405 18-74 .243 50-67 .746 13 58 71 4.4 46 2 54 53 7 31 230 14.4
2 Crisp, Preston 13-9 377 29.0 59-136 .434 35-86 .407 12-13 .923 14 44 58 4.5 22 0 15 16 2 10 165 12.7
24 Camara, Jeremiah 16-7 291 18.2 48-99 .485 0-0 .000 39-57 .684 34 45 79 4.9 28 0 5 18 8 3 135 8.4
21 Zephir, Valdy 15-8 292 19.5 46-105 .438 7-25 .280 10-14 .714 25 48 73 4.9 22 0 8 17 1 5 109 7.3
23 Burns, Thaddeus 16-15 440 27.5 43-130 .331 14-64 .219 14-19 .737 8 30 38 2.4 34 0 28 18 2 16 114 7.1
5 Jefferson, D'Andre 15-1 168 11.2 27-51 .529 12-27 .444 3-4 .750 8 14 22 1.5 10 0 7 10 3 1 69 4.6
4 Grant, Raylin 13-5 291 22.4 21-61 .344 2-10 .200 10-18 .556 13 28 41 3.2 19 0 24 20 4 10 54 4.2
13 Grosvenor, Amaru 7-0 63 9.0 8-18 .444 2-6 .333 6-10 .600 0 4 4 0.6 10 0 3 4 1 0 24 3.4
32 Strawter, D'ontaye 15-7 222 14.8 18-44 .409 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 19 35 54 3.6 33 0 2 21 6 5 38 2.5
10 Felix, David 12-1 117 9.8 9-23 .391 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 10 19 29 2.4 17 1 3 9 6 2 21 1.8
22 Moore, Tre 8-1 42 5.3 3-14 .214 2-11 .182 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.5 3 0 2 4 1 1 10 1.3
15 Giles, Jamill 12-2 110 9.2 5-17 .294 0-2 .000 3-9 .333 10 14 24 2.0 6 0 10 14 1 5 13 1.1
3 Halenar, Alex 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3184 199.0 415-990 .419 113-348 .325 189-266 .711 175 381 556 34.8 270 4 191 235 42 100 1132 70.75
Opponents 16 3204 200.3 481-1000 .481 163-448 .364 221-322 .686 165 407 572 35.8 235 4 277 186 49 145 1346 84.13

Team Statistics COASTAL OPP
SCORING 1132 1346
    Points Per Game 70.8 84.1
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-990 481-1000
    Field Goal Pct .419 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-348 163-448
    3PT FG Pct .325 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 10.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-266 221-322
    FT Pct .711 .686
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.8
REBOUNDS 556 572
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 191 277
    Assists Per Game 11.9 17.3
TURNOVERS 235 186
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 100 145
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.1
BLOCKS 42 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,792 1,073
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-224 8-134
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Coastal Georgia (GA) 535 597 1132
Opponents 627 719 1346

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Warner (FL) W 70-67 97
11/20/24 SOUTHEASTERN W 91-81 328
11/23/24 at  Ave Maria (FL) L 76-107 312
01/04/25 ST. THOMAS W 82-72 287
01/08/25 NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA L 79-87 194
01/11/25 at  Florida Memorial (FL) L 58-68 0
01/18/25 at  Webber International (FL) L 82-83 135
01/25/25 WARNER (FL) W 99-91 127
01/29/25 at  Southeastern L 57-74 0
02/01/25 at  St. Thomas L 59-66 71
02/05/25 AVE MARIA (FL) L 74-86 216
02/08/25 at  New College of Florida L 70-109 0
02/10/25 KEISER L 49-100 189
02/12/25 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 63-94 214
02/19/25 WEBBER INTERNATIONAL (FL) W 70-67 237
02/22/25 at  Keiser L 53-94 458


